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File Number

0000227445

0000227260

0000227867

0000225594

0000192636

REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Cancellation

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Service

DTV

DTV

AM

DTV

LPT

Call Sign

KBGS-
TV

KFSF-DT

KBMB

KDIN-TV

K25PA-D

NOTICE

Facility ID

169030

51429

63147

29102

22205

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

482.0

590.0

710.0

198.0

644.0

City, State

BILLINGS, MT

VALLEJO, CA

BLACK
CANYON CITY,
AZ

DES MOINES,
1A

St. George, UT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

BOARD OF

REGENTS OF THE
MONTANA
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

UNIMAS SAN
FRANCISCO LLC

ENTRAVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC

IOWA PUBLIC
BROADCASTING
BOARD

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

Status Date  Status

11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000226797

0000192643

0000226484

0000227877

0000226510

0000192641

REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Service

DTV

LPD

DTX

LPD

DTV

LPT

Call Sign

KKCO

KKRP-LD

WCWN

KMWE-

LD

KSFL-TV

K350P-D

Facility 1D

24766

70979

73264

184637

29121

22213

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

204.0

21

518.0

17

602.0

596.0

City, State

GRAND
JUNCTION, CO

ST. GEORGE,
uT

SCHENECTADY
, NY

SAINT CLOUD,
MN

SIOUX FALLS,
SD

PARK CITY, UT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

WCWN Licensee, LLC

SagamoreHill of
Minneapolis, LLC

Forum
Communications
Company

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

Status Date

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000227884

0000225714

0000192637

0000192640

0000209011

0000192639

REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Renewal of
License

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FX

FX

LPT

LPT

DTV

LPT

Call Sign

W246AX

K244FW

KVBT-LD

K14PA-D

WKBW-

TV

K29MC-

Facility 1D

145226

202253

70969

22202

54176

22212

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

97.1

96.7

632.0

722.0

590.0

29

City, State

CARRABELLE,
FL

LAWTON, OK

SANTA CLARA,
ETC., UT

RURAL JUAB
COUNTY, UT

BUFFALO, NY

HEBER CITY,
uT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Florida State University

MOLLMAN MEDIA,
INC.

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

Status Date

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Page 3 of 6



UNICATIOS

File Number

0000227536

0000192635

BMML-
20090608ADP

0000228545

0000192642

REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Modification
of License

From:

Service

FM

DTV

AM

Call Sign

KGLU

KSTU

KBMB

Comment #1 License to modify. -
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 11/29/2023 per request of licensee - no letter sent

License To
Cover

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

FX

LPT

K282Cl

K15FQ-D

Facility 1D

764327

22215

63147

156912

22214

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

89.3

554.0

710.0

104.3

15

City, State

WISHRAM, WA

SALT LAKE
CITY, UT

BLACK
CANYON CITY,
AZ

WALLA WALLA,
WA

MILFORD, ETC.
,UT

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

LifeTalk Radio, Inc.

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

ENTRAVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC

THOMAS D.
HODGINS

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

Status Date

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

11/29/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000227107

0000228005

0000227217

0000192638

0000221164

REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Transfer of
Control

Service

LPD

FX

DTV

LPD

FM

Call Sign

W24EX-
D

K293DE

WHNO

K16MN-

KWTS

Facility 1D

182022

146938

37106

22217

71654

From: WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY (Old
Board of Regents)

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

24

106.5

512.0

716.0

91.1

City, State

FLORENCE, SC

OLYMPIA, WA

NEW ORLEANS

, LA

WENDOVER,
uT

CANYON, TX

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Lowcountry 34 Media,
LLC

NORTHWEST ROCK
N ROLL
PRESERVATION
SOCIETY

CHRISTIAN
TELEVISION
CORPORATION OF
NEW ORLEANS, INC.

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

WEST TEXAS A&M
UNIVERSITY

To: West Texas A & M University (New Board of Regents)

Status Date  Status

11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
11/29/2023 Granted
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

vienc" ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000219272 Transfer of FM KKWQ 16576 Main 92.5 WARROAD, MN Border Broadcasting, 11/29/2023 Dismissed
Control LP
Withdrawal
From: To:
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