

REPORT NO. PN-2-231201-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/01/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000227445	License To Cover	DTV	KBGS- TV	169030	Main	482.0	BILLINGS, MT	BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE MONTANA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000227260	Minor Modification	DTV	KFSF-DT	51429	Main	590.0	VALLEJO, CA	UNIMAS SAN FRANCISCO LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000227867	Cancellation	AM	KBMB	63147	Main	710.0	BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000225594	Minor Modification Amendment	DTV	KDIN-TV	29102	Main	198.0	DES MOINES, IA	IOWA PUBLIC BROADCASTING BOARD	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192636	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	K25PA-D	22205	Main	644.0	St. George, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000226797	Minor Modification	DTV	KKCO	24766	Main	204.0	GRAND JUNCTION, CO	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192643	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	KKRP-LD	70979	Main	21	ST. GEORGE, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000226484	License To Cover	DTX	WCWN	73264	Main	518.0	SCHENECTADY , NY	WCWN Licensee, LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000227877	License To Cover	LPD	KMWE- LD	184637	Main	17	SAINT CLOUD, MN	SagamoreHill of Minneapolis, LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000226510	Minor Modification	DTV	KSFL-TV	29121	Main	602.0	SIOUX FALLS, SD	Forum Communications Company	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192641	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	K35OP-D	22213	Main	596.0	PARK CITY, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000227884	License To Cover	FX	W246AX	145226	Main	97.1	CARRABELLE, FL	Florida State University	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000225714	License To Cover	FX	K244FW	202253	Main	96.7	LAWTON, OK	MOLLMAN MEDIA, INC.	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192637	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	KVBT-LD	70969	Main	632.0	SANTA CLARA, ETC., UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192640	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	K14PA-D	22202	Main	722.0	RURAL JUAB COUNTY, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000209011	Renewal of License	DTV	WKBW- TV	54176	Main	590.0	BUFFALO, NY	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192639	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	K29MC- D	22212	Main	29	HEBER CITY, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000227536	Minor Modification	FM	KGLU	764327	Main	89.3	WISHRAM, WA	LifeTalk Radio, Inc.	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192635	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KSTU	22215	Main	554.0	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BMML- 20090608ADP	Modification of License	AM	KBMB	63147	Main	710.0	BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	11/29/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Comment #2		-	allsign deleted	d 11/29/2023 per	request of licensee	- no letter sent			
0000228545	License To Cover	FX	K282CI	156912	Main	104.3	WALLA WALLA, WA	THOMAS D. HODGINS	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192642	Renewal of License Amendment	LPT	K15FQ-D	22214	Main	15	MILFORD, ETC. , UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000227107	Minor Modification	LPD	W24EX- D	182022	Main	24	FLORENCE, SC	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000228005	License To Cover	FX	K293DE	146938	Main	106.5	OLYMPIA, WA	NORTHWEST ROCK N ROLL PRESERVATION SOCIETY	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000227217	Minor Modification	DTV	WHNO	37106	Main	512.0	NEW ORLEANS , LA	CHRISTIAN TELEVISION CORPORATION OF NEW ORLEANS, INC.	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000192638	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	K16MN- D	22217	Main	716.0	WENDOVER, UT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221164	Transfer of Control	FM	KWTS	71654	Main	91.1	CANYON, TX	WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY	11/29/2023	Granted
	From: WEST Board of Rege		M UNIVERS	ITY (Old	To: West Texa	s A & M University (

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000219272	Transfer of Control Withdrawal	FM	KKWQ	16576	Main	92.5	WARROAD, MN	Border Broadcasting, LP	11/29/2023	Dismissed
	From:	rom:			То:					